

## Press Release

## Avaada Energy recorded an installation of 1GW in the last year, the Largest among all the renewable energy IPP in India.

**Mumbai, Feb 1, 2022:** Avaada Energy, one of India's leading renewable energy IPPs, has successfully commissioned 2.2 GW of utility-scale solar PV projects to date. The capacity is spread across nine states in the country. Last year, Avaada recorded an installation of ~ 1 GW, the largest among all the renewable energy IPPs in India. The milestone holds special significance that the feat was achieved amid challenges caused by COVID, which manifested into major challenges like supply chain disruptions in India and abroad, steep hike in raw material prices, workforce issues etc. On the back of sound performance, Avaada targets 5 GW installed capacity by Dec 2022 and 11 GW by 2025.

**Speaking on occasion, Vineet Mittal, Chairman Avaada Group, said,** *"India is one of the fastest-growing markets for renewable energy across the globe. With its ambitious targets and commitments to a green future, we are confident that massive opportunities with unlock. At Avaada, we endeavour to contribute to clean energy development and ensure a sustainable future for posterity. The growth achieved in the last year is against all odds. With an experienced and committed at the helm of affairs, we are confident we will continue to grow at a rapid pace and remain synonymous with renewable development in the country."* 

## About Avaada Energy Private Limited (avaadaenergy.com)

Avaada Energy aims to craft a sustainable future by working to benefit the environment and all communities. With a vision to create a world powered by sustainability, Avaada Energy is a leading developer of renewable energy projects, backed by its strong Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) capabilities. Meeting infrastructural and quality standards, the team targets an extensive portfolio of 11 GW solar projects across Asia and Africa. Avaada has executed over 3.4 GW of renewable capacities across varied geographies in India.

**Disclaimer:** The information in this release has been included in good faith and is for general purposes only. It should not be relied upon for any specific purpose, and no representation or warranty is given regarding its accuracy or completeness. No information in this press release shall constitute an invitation to invest in Avaada Energy Pvt. Ltd. or any of its affiliates. Neither Avaada Energy Pvt. Ltd. nor their affiliates officers, employees or agents shall be liable for any loss, damage or expense arising out of any action taken based on this press release, including, without limitation, any loss of profit, indirect, incidental or consequential loss.

For Further Information: Website: www.avaadaenergy.com Twitter: @avaadaenergy Facebook: @Avaada Linkedin: @Avaada Group

Media Query: Tarun Pal Tel: +91 8826099036 Email: tarun.pal@avaada.com

